OP \$240.00 2666149

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM670821

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
SUDIVIISSIUN I TPE:	INEM ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		08/25/2021	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Charah, LLC
Street Address:	12601 Plantside Drive
City:	Louisville
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40299
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: KENTUCKY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2666149	CHARAH
Registration Number:	2856362	PRICELITE
Registration Number:	3547652	ECOSAND
Registration Number:	3547653	ECOFILL
Registration Number:	3547736	ECOAGGREGATE
Registration Number:	3868660	PONDX
Registration Number:	5373464	
Registration Number:	5494310	MULTISOURCE
Serial Number:	87731859	MULTISOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142207716

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2146617347

Email:sbertino@velaw.comCorrespondent Name:Shannon Bertino

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3900 c/o Vinson & Elkins L.L.P.

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

TRADEMARK REEL: 007406 FRAME: 0200

900639873

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shannon Bertino
SIGNATURE:	/Shannon Bertino/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Trademark Security Interest - Charah (2021)#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest - Charah (2021)#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest - Charah (2021)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007406 FRAME: 0201

RELEASE OF NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of August 25, 2021

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the lien and security interest evidenced by that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks by and between CHARAH, LLC, a Kentucky limited liability company (the "Grantor"), having its chief executive office located at 12601 Plantside Drive, Louisville, Kentucky 40299, and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") having an office located at 900 W. Trade Street, Mail Code NC1-026-06-09, Charlotte, North Carolina 28255, which was duly recorded on September 21, 2018, at Reel/Frame 6442/0464 in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule I attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled, discharged and released, without representation or warranty, and the Administrative Agent hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and reassigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule I, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby. The Administrative Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this release at the Grantor's sole cost and expense. This release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows.]

148951149

TRADEMARK REEL: 007406 FRAME: 0202

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: Soften Hiller

Name: G. Christopher Miller Title: Senior Vice President

 $\underline{Schedule\ I}$ $\textbf{U.S.\ Trademark and\ Trademark\ Applications}$

Grantor	Title	Filing Date/ Issued Date	Application/ Registration Number
Charah, LLC	CHARAH	12-24-02	2,666,149
Charah, LLC	PRICELITE	06-22-04	2,856,362
Charah, LLC	ECOSAND	12-16-08	3,547,652
Charah, LLC	ECOFILL	12-16-08	3,547,653
Charah, LLC	ECOAGGREGATE	12-16-08	3,547,736
Charah, LLC	PONDX	10-26-10	3,868,660
Charah, LLC	(Symbol)	01-09-18	5,373,464
Charah, LLC	MULTISOURCE	06-12-18	5,494,310
Charah, LLC	MULTISOURCE & Design	12-22-17	87/731,859

148951149

RECORDED: 08/27/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007406 FRAME: 0204